
 2025 SWIMMING DISTRICT MEET DIRECTORS Updated:  2/11/2025

District League Name Date Site AD / Meet Manager Host School AD Work Phone AD / Meet Manager E-mail

6A-1 PIL Feb. 14 -15 Matt Dishman Pool Gina Aman, PIL Athletics, Meet Manager PIL Athletics 503.916.3223
gaman@pps.net

6A-2 METRO Feb. 14 -15 Tualatin Hills Aquatic Center
Dennis Rice, AD
Joseph Moreno, Meet Director

Beaverton HS 503.356.2251
dennis_rice@beaverton.k12.or.us
meetdirectors@thunderboltswimming.org

6A-3 PACIFIC Feb. 14 -15 McMinnville Aquatic Center Ryan McIrvin, AD / Meet Director McMinnville HS 503.565.4204 rmcirvin@msd.k12.or.us

6A-4 MT HOOD Feb. 14 -15 David Douglas Aquatics Ctr.
Ty Gonrowski, AD
Bobby DeRoest, Meet Director

David Douglas HS 503.674.5514
gonrowski@gresham.k12.or.us
coachbobbyddac@gmail.com

6A-5 THREE RIVERS Feb. 14 -15 Chehalem Park
Ted Rose, AD
Debbie Laderoute, Meet Director

Tualatin HS 503.431.5661
trose@ttsd.k12.or.us
debbie@oregonswimming.org

6A-6 CENTRAL VALLEY Feb. 14 -15 Kroc Swim Center Wendy Stradley, AD / Meet Director West Salem HS 503.399.5533 stradley_wendy@salkeiz.k12.or.us

6A-7 SOUTHWEST Feb. 14 -15 Rogue X - Medford
Patrick Grady, AD
Tonya Sowles, Meet Director

South Medford HS 541.842.5350
patrick.grady@medford.k12.or.us
tonyasowles@gmail.com

5A-1 NORTHWEST OREGON Feb. 12 Parkrose HS Ryan Gallagher, AD / Meet Director Parkrose HS 503.408.2697 gallarya@parkrose.k12.or.us

5A-2 MIDWESTERN Feb. 14 - 15 Willamalane Swim Center
Peter Barsotti, AD
Chas Esping, Meet Director

North Eugene HS 541.790.4507
barsotti_p@4j.lane.edu
chas@teameugene.org

5A-3 MID-WILLAMETTE Feb. 13, 15 Albany Community Pool
Salvador Munoz, AD
Jacki Allender, Meet Director

South Albany HS
West Albany HS

541.757.5920
salvador.munoz@corvallis.k12.or.us
jacki.allender@gmail.com

5A-4 INTERMOUNTAIN Feb. 14 - 15 Juniper Swim & Fitness
Mike Carpenter, AD
Lynnette Konop, Meet Director

Summit HS 541.355.4102
mike.carpenter@bend.k12.or.us
lynnette.konop@redmondschools.org

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD1 SPECIAL DISTRICT 1 Feb. 14 - 15 Madras Aquatic Center
Walter Stahl, AD
Beth Koza, Meet Director

Madras HS 541.475.7265 wstahl@509j.net
bkoza71@gmail.com

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD2 SPECIAL DISTRICT 2 Feb. 14 - 15 North Bend Municipal Pool
Mike Forrester, AD
Allie Reed, Meet Director

North Bend HS 541.751.7159
mforrester@nbend.k12.or.us
Alleesmeets@gmail.com

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD3 SPECIAL DISTRICT 3 Feb. 14 - 15 Astoria Aquatic Center Howard Rub, AD / Meet Director Astoria HS 503.325.3911 hrub@astoriak12.org

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD4 SPECIAL DISTRICT 4 Feb. 14 - 15 Albany Community Pool
Dan Tow, AD
A. Jay Bronson, Meet Director

Sweet Home HS 541.367.7144
dan.tow@sweethome.k12.or.us
ajay.bronson@sweethome.k12.or.us

HIGHLIGHTED INFORMATION has NOT been verified.
If there are any changes or corrections that need to be made to the information listed below please email them to Kathi, kathif@osaa.org.

PLEASE IDENTIFY YOUR CLASSIFICATION & DISTRICT.
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